
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2313
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
MULTI MODAL TRANSPORT SYSTEM
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of second phase of Multi Modal Transport System (MMTS) in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) whether any committee has been set up to study proposal of the Government of Andhra Pradesh regarding cost sharing arrangement; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A statement is attached

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2313 BY SHRI RAYAPATI
SAMBASIVA RAO TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 03-12-2009 REGARDING MULTI MODAL TRANSPORT SYSTEM.

(a) The following six works (under 2nd phase of MMTS) at Hyderabad have been identified and are under consideration of Government of Andhra Pradesh:

S. No. Route     Route Km.

i) Secunderabad-Medchel-Manoharabad 43
ii) Secunderabad-Ghatkesar-Bhongir   46
iii) Maula Ali-Sanatnagar    21.85
iv) Lingampally-Patancheru    8.75
v) Maula Ali-Kacheguda    10
vi) Falaknuma-Shamshabad    20

(b) & (c) South Central Railway has compiled the proposals in consultation with Government of Andhra Pradesh. The Government of Andhra Pradesh has been approached to bear two-thirds of the cost of the Project.
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